TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synergy Health Care, Inc.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quintiles Informatics, Inc.	
Street Address:	4709 Creekstone Drive	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1843157	SMG MARKETING GROUP INC
Registration Number:	1843158	GROUP-TRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-821-1220

Email: rrehm@smithlaw.com
Correspondent Name: T. Robert Rehm, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2500 Wachovia Capitol Center

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

Date:	10/20/2005 TPADEMARK
Signature:	/t robert rehm jr/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. Robert Rehm, Jr.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8145.18

900034376 REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0655

Total Attachments: 3
source=Merger12-01#page1.tif
source=Merger12-01#page2.tif
source=Merger12-01#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0656

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMAXIS, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

"SMG MARKETING GROUP, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SYNERGY HEALTH CARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "QUINTILES INFORMATICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2558257 8100M

010664557

Warriet Smita Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1530442

DATE: 12-28-01

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMAXIS, INC.,
a North Carolina Corporation
and

SMG MARKETING GROUP, INC.
a North Carolina Corporation
With AND INTO

SYNERGY HEALTH CARE, INC.,
a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Synergy Health Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Amaxis, Inc. a North Carolina corporation ("Amaxis");
 - (b) SMG Marketing Group, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("SMG"); and
 - (c) Synergy Health Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- (2) An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Amaris, SMG and the Surviving Corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law. This certificate shall become effective on December 31, 2001 at 12:01 a.m.
- (3) Upon consummation of the merger of Amaxis and SMG with and into the Surviving Corporation, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Quintiles Informatics, Inc.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, which is amended to reflect the name of the Surviving Corporation set forth in Section (3) above.
- (5) The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 4709 Creekstone Drive, Riverbirch Building, Suite 300, Durham, North Carolina 27703
- (6) A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or the Surviving Corporation.

477134-1 (4775.99)

(7) The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Par Value per share

Amaxis, Inc.

Common

100,000

\$1.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, on the 31st day of December, 2001.

SYNERGY HEALTH CARE, INC.,

a Dolawarp-corporation

By:

John S. Ruspell, Secretary

477134-[(4778.99)